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IMPORTANT: You must read the following before continuing. This presentation does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for any 

securities of the Limak Yenilenebilir Enerji A.Ş. (the “Company,” together with its subsidiaries the “Group”) or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates, and no part of it shall form the basis of or be relied on in 

connection with any contract or commitment or investment decision whatsoever. No information set out in this document or referred to in such other written or oral information will form the basis of any 

contract. The Group is under no obligation to update or keep current the Information and no reliance should be placed on the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the Information contained herein. This 

presentation is intended for informational purposes only and should not be considered as legal, tax, investment, accounting, or other advice. Each recipient is solely responsible for making their own 

independent assessment of the Group, its business, and the Information, and should consult their own professional advisors. Any views or opinions expressed herein are those of the Group as of the date 

of the presentation and are subject to change without notice. This presentation contains financial information that has been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards 

(“IFRS”). The information used in preparing these materials was obtained from or through the Company or the Company’s representatives or from public sources. No reliance may be placed for any 

purposes whatsoever on the information contained in this presentation or on its accuracy, completeness, or fairness. It may also include certain additional financial measures, including but not limited to 

EBITDA, EBITDA margin and Revenue, which are presented as supplemental information to provide a better understanding of the Company’s financial performance. These additional measures should be 

considered in conjunction with, and not as substitutes for, the financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS. They may not be comparable to similarly titled measures presented by other 

companies. This presentation is intended only for persons outside of Türkiye. It does not constitute a public offering in Türkiye and has not been approved by the Capital Markets Board of Türkiye (Sermaye 

Piyasası Kurulu, “CMB”). Any securities referred to in this presentation may not be offered, sold, or delivered in Türkiye or to Turkish residents, unless such actions are carried out in full compliance with 

Turkish laws and regulations. Any person accessing this presentation in Türkiye does so on their own initiative and bears full responsibility for compliance with applicable local laws and regulations. 

Neither this document nor any part of it may be used in connection with any offering or sale of securities in Türkiye. The Information is not directed at, and may not be acted upon by, any person in any 

jurisdiction where such distribution or use would be contrary to local law or regulation or would require registration or licensing within such jurisdiction. The distribution of this presentation in certain 

jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons into whose possession this presentation comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions. This presentation may not be used 

in the United States or to U.S. persons (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”)), unless pursuant to a valid exemption from registration. No securities 

of the Group have been, or will be, registered under the Securities Act or the securities laws of any U.S. state, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable 

exemption from registration requirements. The Company does not intend to conduct a public offering of securities in the United States. In the United Kingdom, this presentation is directed only at persons 

who: (i) have professional experience in matters relating to investments falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended), or (ii) are 

high net worth entities, or (iii) are persons to whom it may otherwise lawfully be communicated. It is not intended for distribution to, or use by, retail clients. In the European Economic Area (“EEA”), this 

document is only directed at “qualified investors” within the meaning of the EU Prospectus Regulation. No key information document (KID) under the PRIIPs Regulation has been prepared. By attending 

this presentation or accessing the Information, you represent and warrant that you are a person to whom this Information may lawfully be communicated under the laws of the jurisdiction in which you are 

located, and you agree to be bound by the limitations contained herein.

Disclaimer
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Limak Renewable Energy

(Limak Yenilenebilir Enerji A.Ş.)

Çetin HPP (420 MWe)

Alkumru HPP (276 MWe)

Limgaz Elektrik 

Üretim Madencilik 

Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. 

Buharkent GPP (14 MWe)

 & Hybrid SPP (1 MWe)

Le Erzin Ges Enerji A.Ş.

G4 Erzin -1 SPP (100 MWe)

Darenhes 

Elektrik Üretim A.Ş.

Tatar HPP (128 MWe)

Pembelik HPP (127 MWe)

New USD 525m 

Green Bond

100% 100% 100% 100% 50%

USD 46.1m 

Project 

Finance Debt¹

Limak Holding

Limak Construction

Limak Investments

100%

87.81%

100%

Yapısan

100%

0.19%

Özdemir / Bacaksız 

Family Members

12.00%

100%

Seyrantepe HPP (57 MWe)

Seyrantepe

HES E.Ü. A.Ş.

Solar GeothermalHydro

Limak Enerji Üretim 

Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.²

Incir HPP (120 MWe)

Pervari HPP (295 MWe)

Limak Enerji Misis

Elektrik Üretim A.Ş.

Gönen SPP (5 MWe)

95%

Le Güneş 

Elektrik Üretim A.Ş.

APA SPP (13 MWe)

Corporate and Financing Structure

1) Debt balances as of 30.09.2025. FX rates as of 30.09.2025: USD/TRY: 41.4984; EUR/USD: 1.1723.

2) Company holding generation licence of İncir HPP and preliminary generation licence of Pervari HPP. As of September 2025, Limak Renewable Energy holds 95% of the shares of Limak Enerji Üretim Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.
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Established in 2004, is today among largest purely renewable 

energy generation players in Türkiye 

Constitutes ~1%3 of Türkiye’s total installed capacity and net 

electricity generation

10
Power Plants

9851 / 1,5252

MWe / GWh

Fully owns & operates 2 HPPs, 4 SPPs and 1 GPP

Buharkent Hybrid

(1 MWe)

Alkumru

(276 MWe)Apa

(13 MWe)

Gönen

(5 MWe)

Çetin

(420 MWe)

Pembelik

(127 MWe)Seyrantepe

(57 MWe)

G4 Erzin – 1

(100 MWe)

Tatar

(128 MWe)

Buharkent

(14 MWe)

JV owned assets

Hydro
(HPP)

Solar
(SPP)

Geothermal
(GPP)

156 MWe1

829 MWe

Company Snapshot Portfolio Snapshot

Also holds 50% stake (JV) in 3 HPPs

1%

71%

16%

12%

GPP

HPP

HPP

SPP

829

985 

MWe

2030Q4
Weighted Avg. FiT 

Period4

617 MWe
Feed-in Tariff (FiT) 

Eligible1

(fully owned)

(JV)

Installed Capacity (25Q3) Revenue (9M ’25 LTM)5
EBITDA (9M ’25 LTM)5

Limak Renewable Energy at a Glance

77%

23%

81%

19%

[x] Combined
(incl. JV)5

[x] Consolidated
(exc. JV)

Consolidated 

Revenue

JV 

Adjustment
JV 

Adjustment

Consolidated 

EBITDA

USD

106m

130m

USD

64m

83m

1) Based on sum of stake adjusted capacities (incl. JV) as of 30.09.2025.

2) Company information. Based on sum of stake adjusted generations (incl. JV) for 9M ’25 LTM.

3) Based on total installed capacity and 2024 electricity generation of Türkiye based on Türkiye Elektrik İletim A.Ş.’s (TEİAŞ) data.

4) Based on the average of only FiT eligible projects.

5) Financial results are based on consolidated financial statements for the interim period ended 30.09.2025. Figures converted at period-end USD/TRY rate of 41.4984 for 30.09.2025. Combined figures include stake-adjusted revenues and EBITDA from JV. 
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Snapshot of Renewable FiT Mechanism in Türkiye1

SolarGeothermalHydro-Reservoir

FiT Price (USD/MWh)

Plants are subject to FiT mechanism based on their CoD date, where:

• Prior to Jul-21: USD denominated FiT 1.0

• After Jul 21: TL denominated FiT 3.02, subject to USD denominated floors and ceiling

1) EPDK. FiT 3.0 prices are converted at the average USD/TRY rate announced by Central Bank of Republic of Türkiye for 30.09.2025.

2) FiT 2.0 mechanism enacted in 2021 and updated permanently to 3.0 within 2023, where only terms of 3.0 mechanism are illustrated for simplicity.

3) Based on stake adjusted capacities based on 50% JV stakes.

4) Erzin-1 SPP was awarded to Limak Yatırım, as the bidder of the best terms in the YEKA tender organized by Turkish government for the region.

5) EPİAŞ

6) Settlement is done on the 25th day of the following month of the sale, therefore total elapsed date until settlement is varying between 25 to 55 days.

7) OPEX (operating expenses) represents resource utilization cost, system utilization cost and other operating expenses for the periods presented and excludes any depreciation or amortization.

FiT Terms of Limak Renewable Assets (25Q3)

Installed Capacity 

(MWe)

FiT

Eligibility

FiT

Maturity

Applicable FiT 

Mechanism

Çetin 420 ✓ Dec-2030 FiT 1.0

Alkumru 276  Dec-2021 FiT 1.0

Tatar 643
 Dec-2024 FiT 1.0

Pembelik 643
✓ Dec-2025 FiT 1.0

Seyrantepe 293
 Dec-2018 FiT 1.0

Buharkent 14 ✓ Dec-2028 FiT 1.0

G4 Erzin-1 100 ✓ May-2035 FiT YEKA (USD)4

Apa 13 ✓ Dec-2029 FiT 1.0

Gönen 5 ✓ Dec-2027 FiT 1.0

Buharkent SPP 1 ✓ Dec-2028 FiT 1.0

Eligible Under FiT 617 – 63% Dec-2030

Evolution of Spot Price vs FiT (USD/MWh)5

• Individual plants are given right to choose annually whether to sell under FiT or to spot 

market for the duration of next year, where Limak Renewable plants chose FiT 

mechanism recently for 2026.

• In the case where FiT exceeds spot price and plant has chosen FiT mechanism for that year, 

settlement for the difference between FiT and spot price is done 25th to 55th day6 of the 

receivable.

• Minimal FX risk associated with this settlement is mostly mitigated as 90-95% of OPEX is 

in TRY vs 30-35% of revenues.

83

68

115

94Floor

Ceiling

Price Components of Renewable Energy Assets

61

50

65 
64 

69 

55 

64 
65 

79 77 

71 
68 

72 
70 71 

69 

59 

65 
64 

56 

74 
72 

66 

73 

 50

 55

 60

 65

 70

 75

 80

 85

Spot Price FiT 1.0 Price for Hydro

105 109

FiT 1.0 FiT 3.0

73 78

FiT 1.0 FiT 3.0

133

57

FiT 1.0 FiT 3.0
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Source: Company estimates, which may be subject to changes.

1) Capacities for pipeline projects are based on design capacity as set out by the regulator in the license for İncir HPP and pre-license for Pervari HPP and pending pre-license for Alkumru Hybrid Solar.

2) Based on sum of stake adjusted capacities.

3) Çetin and Pembelik HPPs benefit from FiT price of 73 USD/MWh; Gönen, Apa SPPs from 133 USD/MWh, Buharkent Hybrid Solar and GPP from 105 USD/MWh as part of FiT framework established for plants completed prior to June 2021. İncir and Pervari HPPs will benefit 

from current FiT framework with price floor of 67.5 and ceiling of 82.5 USD/MWh.

4) Based on the average of only FiT eligible projects as of year-end for each period.

ALKUMRU HYBRID (37 MWe)

İNCİR (120 MWe)

PERVARİ (295 MWe)

Installed Capacity Evolution (MWe)1

Evolution of Tigris River Assets with Pipeline Projects (Installed Capacity)

Alkumru HPP

Pervari HPP1İncir HPP1

Ҫetin HPP

295 MWe

Alkumru Hybrid Solar1

37 MWe

Projects under Development

157
295

985 985 1,142
1,436 1,436

2025 2026E 2027E 2029E 2029E

Through extension of the existing cascade to 4 plants, 

Çetin HPP will be directly downstream from both of the new 

projects and Alkumru HPP from Çetin HPP, unlocking full 

potential of the strong hydrology of Tigris

1

2 3

71%

16%

12%

GPP, 1%

HPP

HPP

SPP

(JV)

(Fully Owned)

77%

11%

11%

GPP, 1%

HPP

HPP

SPP

(Fully Owned)

(JV)

Construction

Pipeline

Tigris

River

FiT Eligible2

FiT Eligible2

FiT Eligible2

FiT Term3,4 Dec-30

617

May-31

553

Jul-32

673

Aug-34

948FiT Eligible

Capacity (MWe)

1 2 3

Evolution of Pipeline Projects and Capacity
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1) Net generation is based on Settlement Based Power Generation provided by EPIAŞ, which is the total value of electricity amount given to the system hourly by the settlement units. Aggregate figures are based on the sum of consolidated power plants and the JV power plants on a pro rata basis.

2) 2023&2024: Financial results are based on audited IFRS accounts for 2023 and 2024. Figures converted at 30.09.2025 USD/TRY rate of 41.4984. 2025Q3-LTM: Last twelve months. 24Q3&25Q3: Financial results are based on interim consolidated financial statements ended 30.09.2025.

3) Figures include stake-adjusted revenues and EBITDA  from JV (50% as of 31.12.2024). 

4) Capacity factor is calculated as the actual net electricity generated over the period indicated divided by the maximum possible electricity generation, including the Erzin SPP on a pro rata basis (fully operational in November,2024) but excluding JVs. 

5) Calculated as Consolidated Revenue / Consolidated net generation.

6) Gross Debt includes Capital Lease obligations and excludes accrued expenses inline with Bond requirements. 

Note:   The aggregate amount of Project Finance Indebtedness incurred by Project Finance Subsidiaries and the calculation of such Project Finance Indebtedness as a percentage of Consolidated Total Assets: N/A

Key Financial Indicators

Net Generation (GWh)1

Average Sales Price (USD/MWh)5Capacity Factors4

1,317

2,337

1,239 

2,185

1,087

432

449

286

364

201

1,750

2,786

1,525

2,549

1,288

2023 2024 2025Q3 LTM 2024Q3 2025Q3

JV Adjustment Total

Combined % 

FiT Generation1

Consolidated % 

FiT Generation1

Revenue (USDm) 2,3

161

228

106

214

92

46 

41 

25 

34 

18 

207 

269 

130 

248 

109 

2023 2024 2025Q3 LTM 2024Q3 2025Q3

Consolidated Revenue JV Adjustment

EBITDA (USDm) 2,3

Gross and Net Debt (USDm)6 

122.0

97.5 97.9
84.5

2023 2024 2024Q3 2025Q3

Average Sales Price (USD/MWh)

20%

36%

15%

46%

18%

22%
21%

26% 23% 29%

63%

54%
62%

54% 59%

2023 2024 2025Q3 LTM 2024Q3 2025Q3

HPPs SPPs GPP

27%

8%

62%

58%

62%

58%

48%

50%

105 
148 

64 

140 

57 

39 

34 

19

29 

13 

143 

182 

83 

169 

70 

2023 2024 2025Q3 LTM 2024Q3 2025Q3

Consolidated EBITDA JV Adjustment

69% 68% 68% 64%EBITDA 

Margin

282

289

571 

Gross Debt Cash and Cash
Equivalents

Net Debt

4.53x

Net Leverage

68.196.6 67.3 66.1
Avg. Spot

Price

FiT 1.0

(Hydro)

Spot Price 

Capped with 

MSP5
77

73

63%
51%

50%
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